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The Wilfredo Perez Jr. Memorial Fund
In memory of Spc. Wilfredo Perez Jr., who lost his life serving our country.

Since 2005, thanks to your support, we have awarded $80,000 in college scholarships to
graduating ROTC cadets from Norwalk and Brien McMahon high schools.

The Spc. Wilfredo Perez Jr. Scholarship Recipients

Year
2004
2005
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2019
2019

Recipient

Enrigue Perez-Brown

Katharine Figueroa

Adam Mosby-Johnson

Sunita Patel
Katherine Mejia
Zully Garcia
Bryce Barros
Kyle Weimar
Lucia Escobar

Katherine Lorenzana

Anthony Gray
Toahid Chowdhury
Kirsten Fahey
Justin Poruban
Valeria Nieto
Angelica Sposato
Joshua Kleinwaks
Wilmer Elguera
Jonathan Sanchez
Shivani Patel
Camilo Builes
Patrick Sanchez
James Hobayan
Michelle Veliz
Avristotle Fotiadis
Sianna Suarez
Edwin Carmona
Jessica Alvarenga
Tabitha Halupa

School
NHS
NHS
NHS
NHS
BMHS
NHS
BMHS
NHS
BMHS
NHS
BMHS
NHS
BMHS
NHS
NHS
BMHS
NHS
BMHS
NHS
BMHS
NHS
BMHS
NHS
BMHS
NHS
BMHS
BMHS
NHS
BMHS

Award

$300
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,500
$5,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

College

University of Connecticut
University of Connecticut
Quinnipiac University
Southern State

Sacred Heart University
Concordia College

Norwich University

The Citadel

Norwalk Community College
University of Connecticut
Western New England College
University of Connecticut
University of New Haven
University of Connecticut
Norwalk Community College
Norwich University

Norwalk Community College
University of Connecticut
Norwich University

Norwalk Community College
The Naval Academy
Westminster College

Sarah Lawrence College
University of Connecticut
Norwalk Community College
Howard University

Norwalk Community College
lona College

Stony Brook University

Veterans’ non-profit Connecticut organizations we have supported:

Homes for the Brave: Houses homeless veterans in Bridgeport

Columbus House: Houses homeless veterans in New Haven

Rocky Hill Veterans Hospital: Connecticut state veterans hospital

American Warrior Honor Flight: Flies WWII and Korean War veterans to DC
Connecticut Fallen Heroes Foundation: Supports Gold Star Families

Gold Star families: Currently 65 families in Connecticut

Habitat for Humanity, Veterans Build: Assisting Veterans in becoming homeowners
Connecticut Trees of Honor: Peaceful memorial park in Middletown, CT
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