Since 2005, thanks to your support, we have awarded \$80,000 in college scholarships to graduating ROTC cadets from Norwalk and Brien McMahon high schools.

The Spc. Wilfredo Perez Jr. Scholarship Recipients

Year	Recipient	School	Award	College
2004	Enrique Perez-Brown	NHS	\$300	University of Connecticut
2005	Katharine Figueroa	NHS	\$5,000	University of Connecticut
2006	Adam Mosby-Johnson	NHS	\$5,000	Quinnipiac University
2007	Sunita Patel	NHS	\$5,000	Southern State
2007	Katherine Mejia	BMHS	\$2,500	Sacred Heart University
2008	Zully Garcia	NHS	\$5,000	Concordia College
2008	Bryce Barros	BMHS	\$2,500	Norwich University
2009	Kyle Weimar	NHS	\$2,500	The Citadel
2009	Lucia Escobar	BMHS	\$2,500	Norwalk Community College
2010	Katherine Lorenzana	NHS	\$2,500	University of Connecticut
2010	Anthony Gray	BMHS	\$2,500	Western New England College
2011	Toahid Chowdhury	NHS	\$2,500	University of Connecticut
2011	Kirsten Fahey	BMHS	\$2,500	University of New Haven
2012	Justin Poruban	NHS	\$2,500	University of Connecticut
2012	Valeria Nieto	NHS	\$2,500	Norwalk Community College
2012	Angelica Sposato	BMHS	\$2,500	Norwich University
2013	Joshua Kleinwaks	NHS	\$2,500	Norwalk Community College
2013	Wilmer Elguera	BMHS	\$2,500	University of Connecticut
2014	Jonathan Sanchez	NHS	\$2,500	Norwich University
2014	Shivani Patel	BMHS	\$2,500	Norwalk Community College
2015	Camilo Builes	NHS	\$2,500	The Naval Academy
2015	Patrick Sanchez	BMHS	\$2,500	Westminster College
2016	James Hobayan	NHS	\$2,500	Sarah Lawrence College
2016	Michelle Veliz	BMHS	\$2,500	University of Connecticut
2017	Aristotle Fotiadis	NHS	\$2,500	Norwalk Community College
2017	Sianna Suarez	BMHS	\$2,500	Howard University
2018	Edwin Carmona	BMHS	\$2,500	Norwalk Community College
2019	Jessica Alvarenga	NHS	\$2,500	Iona College
2019	Tabitha Halupa	BMHS	\$2,500	Stony Brook University



Never Forget

President Wilfredo Perez Sr.

Vice President/ Treasurer Victoria A. Roos

Secretary Karen L. Caiati

Trustee Robert A. Hoffman Veterans' non-profit Connecticut organizations we have supported:

- Homes for the Brave: Houses homeless veterans in Bridgeport
- Columbus House: Houses homeless veterans in New Haven
- Rocky Hill Veterans Hospital: Connecticut state veterans hospital •
- American Warrior Honor Flight: Flies WWII and Korean War veterans to DC •
- Connecticut Fallen Heroes Foundation: Supports Gold Star Families •
- Gold Star families: Currently 65 families in Connecticut •
- Habitat for Humanity, Veterans Build: Assisting Veterans in becoming homeowners
- Connecticut Trees of Honor: Peaceful memorial park in Middletown, CT •

A 501(c)(3) organization EIN: 20-4451394